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ENGLISH

INTRODUCTION
Thank you for purchasing our two ways baby monitor. Before using this device, read the instructions carefully and keep this 
manual for future reference.
 

NIGHT MODE
Zero radio emission but no range alarm under Night Mode when quiet. 
How to set Night Mode? Quick press ON/OFF button 3 times on parent unit, indicator light turns orange.

PAIRING PROCEDURE
The baby monitor is default paired. If, for any reason, the parent and      baby units can not communicate in the right range, turn o� both 
units, and long press the power buttons of both units for 5-8 seconds at the same time.

I. INSIDE THE BOX
1 Baby Unit, 1 Parent Unit, 2 USB cables, 1 USB adaptor, 1 Lithium lon battery (build in PU)and 1 manual.
Range indoor: up to 30-50m, Range outdoor: up to 270-300m;

II. BABY UNIT
1. Night light; 2. Power indicator; 
3. On/O� power button; 4. Long press to turn on/o� power; 
5. Quick press 1 time to page Parent unit;6. Quick press 3 times to turn on/o� night light;

III.  PARENT UNIT
1. Sound level indicator
2. Function Indicator:
Green �ash CHARGING
Red/Orange �ash CHARGING WHEN IT POWER OFF
Red �ash LOW BATTERY
Red/Green �ash OUT OF RANGE 
Orange NIGHT MODE
3. Press to talk: press and hold the button to talk to the baby.
4. Lullaby: 1. Long press to turn on/o� ; 2. Quick press to next lullaby.
5. Night light.
6. Volume (-).
7. ON/OFF :1.Long press to turn on/o�; 2. Quick press to turn on/o� night light; 3. Quick press 3 times to set Night mode.
8. Volume (+).
9.  Intercom; 10. Vibration; 11. Volume; 12. Lullaby; 13. Night light; 14. Power; 15. Signal;
Both parent unit and baby unit fit any kind of USB adaptor for operating with their USB connection.
TIPS & TRICKS:
1.Long press  Press to talk and quick press volume +/- to change talk back voice on baby unit.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Two ways to set up vibration: 1. Only vibration: quick press  volume (-)to the end; 2. Vibration+ Audio alarm: Long press  volume 
(+)5 seconds.
4.2. Range alarm:  Exceeding range, constant beep, red/green lights �ash
4.3. Low battery alarm: Every 30 seconds audio alarm, every 30 sec beep, red �ash.
4.4. Temperature alarm. On/o� this alarm: Long press  Volume button for 5 seconds 1 beep on, 2 beeps o�.



БЪЛГАРСКИ 

ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ
Благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия  аудио бебефон, при който звукът може да се  движи двустранно. Преди да използвате 
това устройство, моля, прочетете внимателно инструкциите и запазете това ръководство за бъдеща справка.

НОЩЕН РЕЖИМ
Нулево радио излъчване, но безаларма за обхват в нощен режим, когато е тих.
Как да настроите нощен режим? Кратко натискане на бутона ON / OFF на приемника на родителя. Индикаторът светва 
оранжево.

ПРОЦЕС НА СДВОЯВАНЕ
Бебефонът е сдвоен по подразбиране. Ако по някаква причина родителския и бебешкия приемници не могат да комуникират 
в правилния диапазон, изключете и двете устройства и натиснете едновременно бутоните за захранване на двата приемника 
за 5-8 секунди едновременно.

I. В КУТИЯТА
1 Бебешки приемник, 1 родителски приемник, 2 USB кабела и 1 инструкция за употреба.

II. БЕБЕШКИ ПРИЕМНИК
1. Нощна светлина; 2. Индикатор за мощност;
3. Бутон за включване / изключване; 4. Дълго натискане, за да включите / изключите захранването;
5. Кратко натискане 1 път да потърсиш родителския приемник; 
6. Кратко натискане 3 пъти, за да включите / изключите нощната лампа;

III. РОДИТЕЛКИ ПРИЕМНИК
1. Индикатор за нивото на звука.
2. Светлинен индикатор:
Зелена цвят на индикатора ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ
Червен цвят на индикатора СЛАБА БАТЕРИЯ
Червен/ оранжев цвят на индикатора ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ, КОГАТО Е БЕБЕФОНЪТ Е ИЗКЛЮЧЕН
Червен/ зелен цвят на индикатора ИЗВЪН ОБХВАТ
Оранжев цвят на индикатора НОЩЕН РЕЖИМ
3. Натиснете и задръжте бутона, за да говорите на бебето.
4. Приспивна песен: 1. Дълго натискане, за да включите / изклщчите; 2. Бързо натискане до следващата приспивна песен
5. Нощна светлина.
6. Намаляване на звука (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Натиснете дълго, за да включите / изключите; 2. Бързо натискане, за да включите / изключите нощната лампа;; 
3.Натиснете 3 пъти, за да настроите Нощен режим.
8. Увеличаване на звука(+).
9. Свръзка; 10. Вибрация; 11. Ниво на звука; 12. Приспивна песен; 13. Нощна светлина; 14. Мощност; 15. Сигнал;
Както родителското устройство, така и бебешкото устройство отговарят на всякакъв тип USB адаптер за работа с тяхната USB 
връзка.

IV. АЛАРМА
4.1. Два начина за настройка на вибрацията: 1. Само вибрация: бързо натискане на  бутона за увеличаване на звука (-) до края; 
2. Вибрация + Аудио аларма: Дълго натискане на  бутона за намаляване звука (+) 5 секунди.
4.2. Аларма за обхват: Извън обхвата, постоянен звуков сигнал, светят червени / зелени светлини
4.3. Аларма за ниска батерия: Аудио аларма на всеки 30 секунди, червена цвят на индикатора.
4.4. Температурна аларма. Включване / изключване на тази аларма: Дълго натиснете  бутона за звука за 5 секунди: 1 бипкане 
включена, 2 бипкания изключена.



ESPAÑOL

INTRODUCCIÓN
Gracias por comprar nuestro monitor de bebé de dos formas. Antes de usar este dispositivo, lea atentamente las instrucciones y guarde 
este manual para futuras consultas.
 

MODO NOCTURNO
Emisión de radio cero pero sin alarma de rango en modo nocturno cuando está en silencio.
¿Cómo configurar el modo nocturno? Presione rápidamente el botón ON / OFF 3 veces en la unidad para padres, la luz indicadora se vuelve 
naranja.

PROCEDIMIENTO DE EMPAREJAMIENTO
El vigilabebés está emparejado por defecto. Si, por alguna razón, las unidades para padres y bebés no pueden comunicarse en el rango 
correcto, apague ambas unidades y mantenga presionados los botones de encendido de ambas unidades durante 5-8 segundos al mismo 
tiempo.

I. DENTRO DE LA CAJA
1 unidad para bebés, 1 unidad para padres, 2 cables USB, 1 adaptador USB, 1 batería de litio y 1 manual.
Alcance interior: hasta 30-50 m, alcance exterior: hasta 270-300 m;

II UNIDAD BEBÉ
1. luz de la noche; 2. Indicador de energía;
3. Botón de encendido / apagado; 4. Mantenga presionado para encender / apagar la alimentación;
5. Presione rápidamente 1 vez para buscar la unidad para padres; 6. Presione rápidamente 3 veces para encender / apagar la luz nocturna;

III. UNIDAD DE PADRES
1. Indicador de nivel de sonido
2. Indicador de función:
Flash verde CARGANDO
Flash rojo / naranja CARGANDO CUANDO SE APAGA
Parpadeo rojo BATERÍA BAJA
Flash rojo / verde FUERA DE ALCANCE
MODO NOCHE naranja
3. Presione para hablar: presione y mantenga presionado el botón para hablar con el bebé.
4. Canción de cuna: 1. Mantenga presionado para encender / apagar �; 2. Presione rápidamente para la siguiente canción de cuna
5. Luz nocturna.
6. Volumen (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Presione prolongadamente para encender / apagar; 2. Presione rápidamente para encender / apagar la luz nocturna; 3. 
Presione rápidamente 3 veces para configurar el modo nocturno.
8. Volumen (+).
9. Intercomunicador; 10. vibración; 11. Volumen; 12. Canción de cuna; 13. luz de la noche; 14. Poder; 15. señal;
Tanto la unidad para padres como la unidad para bebés se adaptan a cualquier tipo de adaptador USB para operar con su conexión USB.
CONSEJOS Y TRUCOS:
1. Presione prolongadamente Presione para hablar y presione rápidamente el volumen +/- para cambiar la voz de respuesta en la unidad 
del bebé.

IV. ALARMA
4.1. Dos formas de configurar la vibración: 1. Solo vibración: presione rápidamente el volumen (-) hasta el final; 2. Vibración + alarma de 
audio: mantenga presionado el volumen (+) 5 segundos.
4.2. Alarma de rango: Exceder el rango, pitido constante, luces rojas / verdes parpadean
4.3. Alarma de batería baja: cada 30 segundos de alarma sonora, cada 30 segundos de pitido, destello rojo.
4.4. Alarma de temperatura. Activar / desactivar esta alarma: mantenga presionado el botón Volumen durante 5 segundos 1 pitido 
activado, 2 pitidos desactivados.



IMPORTANTE! GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES PARA REFERÊNCIA 
FUTURA.PT

INTRODUÇÃO
Obrigado por adquirir nosso monitor de bebê de duas maneiras. Antes de usar este dispositivo, leia atentamente as instruções e guarde 
este manual para referência futura.
 

MODO NOTURNO
Zero emissão de rádio, mas nenhum alarme de alcance no modo noturno quando silencioso.
Como definir o Modo noturno? Pressione rapidamente o botão ON / OFF 3 vezes na unidade dos pais, a luz indicadora fica laranja.

PROCEDIMENTO DE EMPARELHAMENTO
O monitor do bebê é emparelhado por padrão. Se, por qualquer motivo, as unidades dos pais e do bebê não puderem se comunicar na 
faixa certa, desligue as duas unidades e pressione e segure os botões liga / desliga de ambas as unidades por 5-8 segundos ao mesmo 
tempo.

I. DENTRO DA CAIXA
1 unidade do bebê, 1 unidade dos pais, 2 cabos USB, 1 adaptador USB, 1 bateria lon de lítio e 1 manual.
Alcance interno: até 30-50m; Alcance externo: até 270-300m;

II UNIDADE DE BEBÊ
1. luz noturna; 2. indicador de energia;
3. Botão liga / desliga; 4. Pressione e segure para ligar / desligar a energia;
5. Pressione rapidamente 1 vez para paginar a unidade dos pais; 6. Pressione rapidamente três vezes para ligar / desligar a luz noturna;

III UNIDADE PAI
1. Indicador de nível sonoro
2. Indicador de Função:
Flash verde CARREGANDO
Flash vermelho / laranja CARREGANDO QUANDO DESLIGA
Flash vermelho LOW BATTERY
Flash vermelho / verde FORA DE ALCANCE
MODO NOITE Laranja
3. Pressione para falar: mantenha pressionado o botão para falar com o bebê.
4. Canção de ninar: 1. Pressione e segure para ativar / o �; 2. Pressione rapidamente para a próxima canção de ninar
5. luz noturna.
6. Volume (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1.Long pressione para ligar / desligar; 2. Pressione rapidamente para ligar / desligar a luz noturna; 3. Pressione rapidamente 3 
vezes para definir o modo noturno.
8. Volume (+).
9. Intercomunicador; 10. vibração; 11. volume; 12. Canção de ninar; 13. luz noturna; 14. poder; 15. sinal;
A unidade dos pais e a unidade do bebê são compatíveis com qualquer tipo de adaptador USB para operar com a conexão USB.
DICAS E TRUQUES:
1. Pressione e segure Pressione para falar e pressione rapidamente o volume +/- para alterar a voz de retorno na unidade do bebê.

IV ALARME
4.1 Duas maneiras de configurar a vibração: 1. Somente vibração: pressione rapidamente o volume (-) até o final; 2. Vibração + alarme de 
áudio: pressione e segure o volume (+) 5 segundos.
4.2 Alarme de alcance: Exceder o alcance, bipe constante, luzes vermelhas / verdes piscam
4.3 Alarme de bateria fraca: a cada 30 segundos, o alarme sonoro, a cada 30 segundos, um sinal sonoro vermelho.
4.4 Alarme de temperatura. Ligar / desligar este alarme: Pressione e segure o botão Volume por 5 segundos 1 bipe ligado, 2 bipes 
desligados.

PORTUGAL



ITALIANO

INTRODUZIONE
Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro baby monitor a due vie. Prima di utilizzare questo dispositivo, leggere attentamente le istruzioni e 
conservare questo manuale per riferimenti futuri.
 
MODALITÀ NOTTURNA
Emissione radio zero ma nessun allarme di portata in modalità notturna in modalità silenziosa.
Come impostare la modalità notturna? Premere rapidamente il pulsante ON / OFF 3 volte sull'unità genitore, la spia diventa arancione.

PROCEDURA DI ABBINAMENTO
Il baby monitor è di default associato. Se, per qualsiasi motivo, le unità genitore e bambino non sono in grado di comunicare nell'intervallo 
corretto, spegnere entrambe le unità e premere a lungo i pulsanti di accensione di entrambe le unità per 5-8 secondi contemporanea-
mente.

I. DENTRO LA SCATOLA
1 unità bambino, 1 unità genitore, 2 cavi USB, 1 adattatore USB, 1 batteria al litio e 1 manuale.
Portata interna: �no a 30-50 m, portata esterna: �no a 270-300 m;

II. UNITÀ BAMBINO
1. Luce notturna; 2. Indicatore di alimentazione;
3. Pulsante di accensione / spegnimento; 4. Premere a lungo per accendere / spegnere l'alimentazione;
5. Premere rapidamente 1 volta per passare alla pagina Unità genitore; 6. Premere rapidamente 3 volte per accendere / spegnere la luce 
notturna;

III. UNITÀ GENITORI
1. Indicatore del livello sonoro
2. Indicatore di funzione:
Flash verde RICARICA
Flash rosso / arancione RICARICA QUANDO SI SPEGNE
Flash rosso BATTERIA SCARICA
Rosso / Verde lampeggiante FUORI GAMMA
Arancione MODALITÀ NOTTE
3. Premere per parlare: tenere premuto il pulsante per parlare con il bambino.
4. Lullaby: 1. Premi a lungo per accendere / o �; 2. Premi rapidamente alla ninna nanna successiva
5. Luce notturna.
6. Volume (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Premere a lungo per accendere / spegnere; 2. Premere rapidamente per accendere / spegnere la luce notturna; 3. Premere 
rapidamente 3 volte per impostare la modalità Notte.
8. Volume (+).
9. citofono; 10. Vibrazione; 11. Volume; 12. Lullaby; 13. Luce notturna; 14. Potenza; 15. segnale;
Sia l'unità genitore che l'unità bambino si adattano a qualsiasi tipo di adattatore USB per funzionare con la loro connessione USB.
CONSIGLI E TRUCCHI:
1. Premere a lungo Premere per parlare e premere rapidamente il volume +/- per cambiare la voce di risposta sull'unità bambino.

IV. ALLARME
4.1. Due modi per impostare la vibrazione: 1. Solo vibrazione: premere rapidamente il volume (-) �no alla �ne; 2. Vibrazione + Allarme 
audio: premere a lungo il volume (+) 5 secondi.
4.2. Allarme di portata: superamento della portata, segnale acustico costante, luci rosse / verdi lampeggianti
4.3. Allarme batteria scarica: ogni 30 secondi di allarme audio, ogni 30 secondi di bip, lampeggio rosso.
4.4. Allarme di temperatura. Attiva / disattiva questa sveglia: premere a lungo il pulsante Volume per 5 secondi 1 segnale acustico attivato, 
2 segnali acustici disattivati.



DEUTSCH

EINFÜHRUNG
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Zwei-Wege-Babyphone entschieden haben. Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie 
dieses Gerät verwenden, und bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.
 

NACHT-MODUS
Keine Funkemission, aber kein Reichweitenalarm im Nachtmodus, wenn es ruhig ist.
Wie stelle ich den Nachtmodus ein? Drücken Sie dreimal kurz die Taste ON / OFF an der Elterneinheit. Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet orange.

PAIRING-VERFAHREN
Das Babyphone ist standardmäßig gekoppelt. Wenn die Eltern- und Babyeinheit aus irgendeinem Grund nicht in der richtigen Reichweite 
kommunizieren können, schalten Sie beide Einheiten aus und drücken Sie die Ein / Aus-Tasten beider Einheiten gleichzeitig 5-8 Sekunden 
lang.

I. IN DER KISTE
1 Babyeinheit, 1 Elterneinheit, 2 USB-Kabel, 1 USB-Adapter, 1 Lithium-Ionen-Akku und 1 Handbuch.
Reichweite innen: bis zu 30-50 m, Reichweite außen: bis zu 270-300 m;

II. BABY-EINHEIT
1. Nachtlicht; 2. Betriebsanzeige;
3. Ein- / Ausschalter; 4. Lang drücken, um das Gerät ein- oder auszuschalten.
5. Drücken Sie kurz 1 Mal, um zur Seite Elterneinheit zu gelangen. Drücken Sie dreimal kurz, um das Nachtlicht ein- oder auszuschalten.

III. ELTERNEINHEIT
1. Schallpegelanzeige
2. Funktionsanzeige:
Grüner Blitz LADEN
Rot / Orange blinkt AUFLADUNG BEIM AUSSCHALTEN
Roter Blitz LOW BATTERY
Rot / Grün blinkt AUSSER REICHWEITE
Orange NACHTMODUS
3. Drücken Sie, um zu sprechen: Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um mit dem Baby zu sprechen.
4. Wiegenlied: 1. Lang drücken, um / o o einzuschalten; 2. Drücken Sie kurz auf das nächste Schla�ied
5. Nachtlicht.
6. Lautstärke (-).
7. EIN / AUS: 1. Lang drücken, um das Gerät ein- oder auszuschalten. 2. Drücken Sie schnell, um das Nachtlicht ein- oder auszuschalten. 3. 
Drücken Sie dreimal schnell, um den Nachtmodus einzustellen.
8. Lautstärke (+).
9. Gegensprechanlage; 10. Vibration; 11. Volume; 12. Wiegenlied; 13. Nachtlicht; 14. Macht; 15. Signal;
Sowohl die Elterneinheit als auch die Babyeinheit sind mit USB-Adaptern aller Art für den Betrieb über den USB-Anschluss ausgestattet.
TIPPS:
1. Lang drücken Drücken Sie diese Taste, um zu sprechen, und drücken Sie kurz die Lautstärketaste +/-, um die Rücksprechstimme der 
Babyeinheit zu ändern.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Zwei Möglichkeiten zum Einrichten der Vibration: 1. Nur Vibration: Drücken Sie die Lautstärke (-) kurz bis zum Ende. 2. Vibration + 
Audioalarm: Halten Sie die Lautstärke (+) 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt.
4.2. Reichweitenalarm: Reichweitenüberschreitung, Dauerton, rot / grünes Licht blinkt
4.3. Alarm bei schwacher Batterie: Alle 30 Sekunden akustischer Alarm, alle 30 Sekunden Piepton, rotes Blinken.
4.4. Temperaturalarm. Ein- / Ausschalten dieses Alarms: Halten Sie die Lautstärketaste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt. 1 Piepton ertönt, 2 
Pieptöne ertönen.



FRANÇAIS

INTRODUCTION
Merci d'avoir acheté notre babyphone bidirectionnel. Avant d'utiliser cet appareil, lisez attentivement les instructions et conservez ce 
manuel pour référence ultérieure.
 

MODE NUIT
Aucune émission radio mais aucune alarme de portée en mode nuit lorsqu'il est silencieux.
Comment régler le mode nuit? Appuyez rapidement sur le bouton ON / OFF 3 fois sur l'unité parents, le voyant devient orange.

PROCÉDURE DE COUPLAGE
Le moniteur pour bébé est couplé par défaut. Si, pour une raison quelconque, les unités parents et bébé ne peuvent pas communiquer 
dans la bonne plage, éteignez les deux unités et appuyez longuement sur les boutons d'alimentation des deux unités pendant 5 à 8 
secondes en même temps.

À L'INTÉRIEUR DE LA BOÎTE
1 unité bébé, 1 unité parents, 2 câbles USB, 1 adaptateur USB, 1 batterie lithium-ion et 1 manuel.
Portée intérieure: jusqu'à 30-50 m, Portée extérieure: jusqu'à 270-300 m;

II. UNITÉ BÉBÉ
1. Veilleuse; 2. Indicateur d'alimentation;
3. Bouton marche / arrêt; 4. Appuyez longuement pour allumer / éteindre;
5. Appuyez rapidement une fois sur la page Unité parents, 6. Appuyez rapidement 3 fois pour allumer / éteindre la veilleuse;

III. UNITÉ DES PARENTS
1. Indicateur de niveau sonore
2. Indicateur de fonction:
Flash vert CHARGE
Flash rouge / orange CHARGEMENT LORSQUE IL S'ÉTEINT
Flash rouge BATTERIE FAIBLE
Flash rouge / vert HORS DE PORTÉE
MODE NUIT Orange
3. Appuyez pour parler: maintenez le bouton enfoncé pour parler au bébé.
4. Berceuse: 1. Appuyez longuement pour allumer / éteindre �; 2. Appuyez rapidement sur la berceuse suivante
5. Veilleuse.
6. Volume (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. appui long pour allumer / éteindre; 2.Appuyez rapidement pour allumer / éteindre la veilleuse; 3.Appuyez trois fois 
rapidement pour régler le mode Nuit.
8. Volume (+).
9. Interphone; 10. Vibration; 11. Volume; 12. Berceuse; 13. Veilleuse; 14. Puissance; 15. Signal;
L'unité parent et l'unité bébé s'adaptent à tout type d'adaptateur USB pour fonctionner avec leur connexion USB.
CONSEILS & ASTUCES:
1.Appui long Appuyez pour parler et appuyez rapidement sur le volume +/- pour modi�er la voix de conversation sur l'unité bébé.

IV. ALARME
4.1. Deux façons de con�gurer la vibration: 1. Seule la vibration: appuyez rapidement sur le volume (-) jusqu'à la �n; 2. Vibration + alarme 
sonore: appuyez longuement sur le volume (+) 5 secondes.
4.2. Alarme de portée: dépassement de la portée, bip constant, voyants rouges / verts clignotants
4.3. Alarme de batterie faible: toutes les 30 secondes d'alarme sonore, toutes les 30 secondes de bip, �ash rouge.
4.4. Alarme de température. Activer / désactiver cette alarme: appuyez longuement sur le bouton Volume pendant 5 secondes 1 bip activé, 
2 bips désactivés.



ROMÂNESC

INTRODUCERE
Vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat monitorul nostru pentru două moduri Înainte de a utiliza acest dispozitiv, citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile și 
păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.
 

MOD DE NOAPTE
Emisie radio zero, dar nu există alarmă în modul Noapte când este liniștită.
Cum să setați modul Noapte? Apăsați rapid butonul de pornire / oprire de 3 ori pe unitatea părinte, indicatorul luminos devine portocaliu.

PROCEDURA DE ÎNCHIRIARE
Monitorul pentru copii este implicit în pereche. Dacă, din orice motiv, unitățile părinte și bebeluș nu pot comunica în intervalul potrivit, 
opriți ambele unități și apăsați îndelung butoanele de pornire ale ambelor unități timp de 5-8 secunde în același timp.

I. ÎN interiorul cutiei
1 unitate pentru copii, 1 unitate parentală, 2 cabluri USB, 1 adaptor USB, 1 baterie Lithium Lon și 1 manual.
Interval interior: până la 30-50m, Raza de exterior: până la 270-300m;

II. UNITATE BEBE
1. Lumina de noapte; 2. Indicator de putere;
3. Buton de pornire / oprire; 4. Apăsați lung pentru a porni / opri puterea;
5. Apăsați rapid 1 oară pe pagină Unitatea părinte; 6. Apăsați rapid de 3 ori pentru a porni / opri lumina de noapte;

III. UNITATE DE PĂRINȚI
1. Indicator de nivel sonor
2. Indicator de funcție:
Bliț verde ÎNCĂRCARE
Bliț roșu / portocaliu ÎNCĂRCARE CÂND S-O DEZEPTE
Bliț roșu BATERIE LOW
Bliț roșu / verde OUT OF GANGE
Orange MOD NIGHT
3. Apăsați pentru a vorbi: apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul pentru a vorbi cu copilul.
4. Lullaby: 1. Apăsați lung pentru a porni / o �; 2. Apăsați rapid pe următorul joc
5. Lumina de noapte.
6. Volumul (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Apăsați lung pentru a porni / opri; 2. Apăsați apăsat pentru a porni / opri lumina de noapte; 3. Apăsați apăsat de 3 ori pentru 
a seta modul Noapte.
8. Volumul (+).
9. Intercom; 10. Vibrații; 11. Volumul; 12. Lullaby; 13. Lumina de noapte; 14. Putere; 15. Semnal;
Atât unitatea părinte, cât și unitatea pentru bebeluși se potrivesc oricărui tip de adaptor USB pentru funcționarea cu conexiunea USB.
SFATURI SI TRUCURI:
1. Apăsați lung Apăsați pentru a vorbi și apăsați rapid volumul +/- pentru a schimba vocea înapoi înapoi pe unitatea pentru copii.

IV. ALARMA
4.1. Două moduri de con�gurare a vibrațiilor: 1. Vibrații numai: apăsați rapid volumul (-) până la sfârșit; 2. Vibrație + alarmă audio: Apăsați 
lung volumul (+) 5 secunde.
4.2. Alarmă de rază: Intervalul depășit, semnal sonor constant, lumini roșii / verzi intermitent
4.3. Alarmă redusă a bateriei: la �ecare 30 de secunde, alarmă audio, la �ecare bip de 30 de secunde, bliț roșu.
4.4. Alarma de temperatura. Activare / oprire a acestei alarme: Apăsați lung butonul Volum timp de 5 secunde 1 bip, 2 bipuri.



WAŻNE! ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.PL

WPROWADZENIE
Dziękujemy za zakup naszej dwukierunkowej elektronicznej nianie. Przed użyciem tego urządzenia należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcje i 
zachować tę instrukcję do wykorzystania w przyszłości.
 

TRYB NOCNY
Zero emisji radiowej, ale brak alarmu zasięgu w trybie nocnym, gdy jest cicho.
Jak ustawić tryb nocny? Szybkie naciśnięcie przycisku ON / OFF 3 razy na jednostce rodzicielskiej, lampka kontrolna zmieni kolor na 
pomarańczowy.

PROCEDURA PAROWANIA
Elektroniczna niania jest domyślnie sparowana. Jeśli z jakiegoś powodu jednostki rodzica i dziecka nie mogą komunikować się w 
odpowiednim zasięgu, wyłącz oba urządzenia i długo naciśnij przyciski zasilania obu urządzeń przez 5-8 sekund w tym samym czasie.

I. WEWNĄTRZ PUDEŁKA
1 jednostka dla dziecka, 1 jednostka dla rodziców, 2 kable USB, 1 adapter USB, 1 bateria litowo-jonowa i 1 instrukcja obsługi.
Zasięg wewnętrzny: do 30-50m, Zasięg zewnętrzny: do 270-300m;

II. JEDNOSTKA DZIECIĘCA
1. Lampka nocna; 2. Wskaźnik zasilania;
3. Przycisk zasilania On / O�; 4. Naciśnij długo, aby włączyć / wyłączyć zasilanie;
5. Szybkie naciśnięcie 1 raz, aby przejść do jednostki nadrzędnej; 6. Szybkie naciśnięcie 3 razy, aby włączyć / wyłączyć lampkę nocną;

III. JEDNOSTKA RODZICIELSKA
1. Wskaźnik poziomu dźwięku
2. Wskaźnik funkcji:
Zielony błysk ŁADOWANIE
Czerwony / Pomarańczowy błysk ŁADOWANIE, GDY WYŁĄCZY SIĘ
Czerwony błysk NISKA BATERIA
Czerwony / zielony błysk poza zakresem
Pomarańczowy TRYB NOCNY
3. Naciśnij, aby rozmawiać: naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk, aby rozmawiać z dzieckiem.
4. Kołysanka: 1. Naciśnij długo, aby włączyć / wyłączyć �; 2. Szybkie wciśnięcie, aby przejść do następnej kołysanki
5. Lampka nocna.
6. Objętość (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1.Długie naciśnięcie włącza / wyłącza; 2. Naciśnij szybko, aby włączyć / wyłączyć lampkę nocną; 3. Szybko naciśnij 3 razy, aby 
ustawić tryb nocny.
8. Głośność (+).
9. Domofon; 10. Wibracja; 11. Tom; 12. Kołysanka; 13. Lampka nocna; 14. Moc; 15. Sygnał;
Zarówno jednostka rodzicielska, jak i jednostka dziecięca pasują do dowolnego adaptera USB do pracy z połączeniem USB.
PORADY & TRIKI:
1.Długie naciśnięcie Naciśnij, aby rozmawiać i szybkie naciśnięcie głośności +/-, aby zmienić głos oddzwonienia na urządzeniu dla dziecka.

IV. ALARM
4.1 Dwa sposoby ustawienia wibracji: 1. Tylko wibracja: szybkie naciśnięcie głośności (-) do końca; 2. Wibracja + Alarm dźwiękowy: Długie 
naciśnięcie (+) 5 sekund.
4.2 Alarm zasięgu: przekroczenie zasięgu, ciągły sygnał dźwiękowy, migają czerwone / zielone światła
4.3 Alarm niskiego poziomu baterii: Co 30 sekund alarm dźwiękowy, co 30 sekund sygnał dźwiękowy, czerwony błysk.
4.4 Alarm temperatury. Włączanie / wyłączanie tego alarmu: Długie naciśnięcie przycisku głośności przez 5 sekund 1 dźwięk włączony, 2 
sygnały dźwiękowe wyłączone.

POLSKI



SRPSKI

УВОД
Хвала вам што сте купили наш звучни сигнал са двосмерним звуком. Пре употребе овог уређаја, пажљиво прочитајте упутства и 
сачувајте овај приручник за будућу употребу.

НОЋНИ МОДЕ
Зеро радио емитује, али нема аларма за ноћни домет кад је тих.
Како подесити ноћни режим? Кратко притисните тастер за укључивање / искључивање родитељског пријемника. Индикатор 
светли наранџасто.

Процес упаривања
Бабипхоне је подразумевано упарен. Ако из неког разлога родитељски и бебин пријемник не могу комуницирати у тачном 
распону, искључите оба уређаја и притисните тастере за напајање оба пријемника истовремено 5-8 секунди истовремено.

I. У КУТИ
1 беби пријемник, 1 родитељски пријемник, 2 УСБ кабла и 1 упутство за употребу.

II. БАБИ РЕЦЕИВЕР
1. ноћно светло; 2. индикатор напајања;
3. дугме за укључивање / искључивање; 4. Дуго притисните да бисте укључили / искључили напајање;
5. Кратко притисните 1 пут да бисте потражили родитељски пријемник;
6. Притисните 3 пута кратко да бисте укључили / искључили ноћно светло;

III. ПРИЈАТЕЉИ РОДИТЕЉА
1. Индикатор нивоа звука.
2. Индикатор светлости:
ЗЕЛЕНИ индикатор
НИСКА БАТЕРИЈА црвена боја
ЦРВЕНА / НАРУЧИВА боја ЗАМЈЕЊИВАЊА Кад је БАБИПХОН искључен
Црвена / зелена боја индикатора ВАЊСКО
Ноћна ЛЕД индикатор боја
3. Притисните и држите дугме да бисте разговарали са бебом.
4. Успаванка: 1. Дуго притисните да бисте укључили / искључили; 2. Брзо притисните на следећу успаванку
5. Ноћно светло.
6. Смањите јачину звука (-).
7. ОН / ОФФ: 1. Притисните и држите за укључивање / искључивање; 2. Брзо притискање за укључивање / искључивање ноћног 
светла ;; 3. Притисните 3 пута да поставите ноћни режим.
8. Повећајте јачину звука (+).
9. Комуникација; 10. Вибрација; 11. ниво звука; 12. успаванка; 13. ноћно светло; 14. Снага; 15. Сигнал;
И матични и баби уређај реагирају на било коју врсту УСБ адаптера за употребу са својом УСБ везом.

IV. АЛАРМ
4.1. Два начина за подешавање вибрације: 1. Само вибрација: брзо притисните тастер за повећање гласноће (-) до краја; 2. 
Вибрација + Аудио аларм: Дуго притисните тастер за смањивање јачине звука (+) 5 секунди.
4.2. Аларм домета: Ван домета, стални звучни сигнал, црвено / зелено светло
4.3. Аларм са слабом батеријом: Аудио аларм сваких 30 секунди, црвена индикаторска боја.
4.4. Температурни аларм. Укључивање / искључивање аларма: Дуго притисните тастер за јачину звука 5 секунди: 1 звучни 
сигнал, 2 звучни сигнал искључен.



ВОВЕД
Ви благодариме што го набавивте нашиот аудио бравач со двонасочно аудио. Пред да го користите овој уред, ве молиме 
прочитајте ги упатствата внимателно и чувајте го упатството за идно упатување.

Ноќен режим
Нулта радио емитува, но нема аларм за ноќно опсег кога е тивка.
Како да поставите ноќен режим? Накратко притиснете го копчето ON / OFF на родителскиот приемник. Индикаторот светнува 
портокалово.

Процес на спарување
Бебеффонот е спарен по дифолт. Ако поради некоја причина, приемникот родител и бебе не можат да комуницираат во 
правилен опсег, исклучете ги двата уреди и притиснете ги копчињата за напојување на двата ресивери во исто време 5-8 
секунди истовремено.

Јас во кутијата
1 приемник за бебиња, 1 родител приемник, 2 USB кабли и 1 прирачник за упатства.

II. РЕЗИВЕР НА БАБИ
1. Ноќна светлина; 2. Индикатор за моќност;
3. Копче за вклучување / исклучување; 4. Долго притискајте за да ја вклучите / исклучите струјата;
5. Притиснете кратко 1 пат за да пребарувате за родителскиот приемник;
6. Притиснете кратко 3 пати за да ја вклучите / исклучите ноќната светлина;

III. РАЗВОЈ НА РОДИТЕЛИ
1. Индикатор за нивото на звукот.
2. Индикатор за светлина:
ЗЕЛЕН индикатор
Ниска батерија црвена боја
Црвена / оригинална боја на ПОДГОТОВКА КАКО БАБИФОНОТ е исклучен
Црвена / зелена боја на индикаторот НАДВОРЕШНА
Ноќна LED индикатор боја
3. Притиснете го и држете го копчето за да разговара со бебето.
4. Затишје: 1. Долго притиснете за да се вклучи / исклучи; 2. Притиснете брзо на следното приспивање
5. Ноќна светлина.
6. Намалете ја јачината на звукот (-).
7. Вклучено / Исклучено: 1. Притиснете и задржете за да се вклучи / исклучи; 2. Брзо притискање за да ја вклучите / исклучите 
ноќната светлина ;; 3. Притиснете 3 пати за да поставите ноќен режим.
8. Зголемете ја јачината на звукот (+).
9. Комуникација; 10. Вибрации; 11. Ниво на звук; 12. приспивна активност; 13. Ноќна светлина; 14. моќност; 15. сигнал;
И матичниот уред и бебешкиот уред реагираат на кој било вид USB адаптер за употреба со нивната USB конекција.

IV. АЛАРМ
4.1. Два начина за прилагодување на вибрациите: 1. Само вибрации: брзо притиснете го копчето за јачина на звук нагоре (-) до 
целиот пат; 2. Вибрации + Аудио аларм: Долго притиснете го копчето за намалување на јачината на звукот (+) 5 секунди.
4.2. Алармен опсег: Неограничен опсег, постојан сигнал, црвени / зелени светла
4.3. Аларм за ниска батерија: Аудио аларм на секои 30 секунди, црвена боја на индикаторот.
4.4. Температурен аларм. За да го вклучите / исклучите овој аларм: Долго притиснете го копчето за јачина на звук 5 секунди: 1 
звучен сигнал, 2 исклучени сигнали.сигнали.

МАКЕДОНСКИ



РУССКИЙ

ВВЕДЕНИЕ
Благодарим Вас за покупку нашего звукового бипера с двусторонней аудиосвязью. Перед использованием этого устройства, 
пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте инструкцию и сохраните это руководство для дальнейшего использования.

НОЧНОЙ РЕЖИМ
Ноль радиопередачи, но нет тревоги для ночного диапазона, когда тихо.
Как установить ночной режим? Кратко нажмите кнопку включения / выключения родительского приемника. Индикатор горит 
оранжевым.

Процесс сопряжения
Babyphone по умолчанию подключен. Если по какой-либо причине родительский и детский приемники не могут установить 
связь в правильном диапазоне, выключите оба устройства и одновременно нажимайте кнопки питания обоих приемников в 
течение 5-8 секунд.

I. В КОРОБКЕ
1 детский приемник, 1 родительский приемник, 2 USB-кабеля и 1 инструкция по эксплуатации.

II. РЕБЕНОК РЕБЕНКА
1. ночной свет; 2. индикатор питания;
3. Кнопка включения / выключения; 4. Длительно нажмите, чтобы включить / выключить питание;
5. Нажмите кратко 1 раз, чтобы найти родительский приемник;
6. Коротко нажмите 3 раза, чтобы включить / выключить ночной свет;

III. ПРИЕМНИК РОДИТЕЛЕЙ
1. Индикатор уровня звука.
2. Световой индикатор:
ЗЕЛЕНЫЙ индикатор
НИЗКАЯ БАТАРЕЯ красного цвета
КРАСНЫЙ / ОРАНЖЕВЫЙ цвет ЗАРЯДКИ, КОГДА РЕБЕНОК ВЫКЛЮЧЕН
Красный / зеленый цвет индикатора ВНЕ
Ночной светодиодный индикатор цвета
3. Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку, чтобы поговорить с ребенком.
4. Колыбельная: 1. Длительное нажатие для включения / выключения; 2. Быстро нажмите на следующую колыбельную
5. Ночной свет.
6. Уменьшите громкость (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Нажмите и удерживайте, чтобы включить / выключить; 2. Быстрое нажатие, чтобы включить / выключить ночной 
свет ;; 3. Нажмите 3 раза, чтобы установить ночной режим.
8. Увеличьте громкость (+).
9. Общение; 10. Вибрация; 11. Уровень звука; 12. Колыбельная; 13. Ночной свет; 14. Мощность; 15. Сигнал;
И родительское устройство, и детское устройство отвечают на любой тип USB-адаптера для использования с их 
USB-соединением.

Внутривенно ALARM
4.1. Два способа регулировки вибрации: 1. Только вибрация: быстро нажмите кнопку увеличения громкости (-) до конца; 2. 
Вибрация + звуковая сигнализация: нажмите и удерживайте кнопку уменьшения громкости (+) 5 секунд.
4.2. Аварийный сигнал диапазона: вне диапазона, постоянный звуковой сигнал, красный / зеленый свет
4,3. Сигнал о низком заряде батареи: звуковой сигнал каждые 30 секунд, красный индикатор.
4.4. Температурная сигнализация. Для включения / выключения этого будильника: нажмите и удерживайте кнопку громкости в 
течение 5 секунд: 1 сигнал включен, 2 сигнала выключен. включен, 2 звуковых сигнала выключены.



УКРАЇНСЬКА

ВАЖЛИВО! ЗБЕРІГАТИ ЦІ ІНСТРУКЦІЇ ДЛЯ МАЙБУТНЬОГО
СПИСКУ.UA

ВСТУП
Дякуємо, що придбали звуковий сигнал із двостороннім звуком. Перш ніж користуватися цим пристроєм, уважно прочитайте 
інструкцію та збережіть цю інструкцію для подальшого використання.

НІЧНИЙ РЕЖИМ
Нульове радіо, але без тривоги для нічного діапазону, коли тихо.
Як встановити нічний режим? Коротко натисніть кнопку ON / OFF батьківського приймача. Індикатор світиться оранжевим 
кольором.

Процес спарювання
Бебіфон працює за замовчуванням. Якщо з якихось причин батьківські та дитячі приймачі не можуть спілкуватися у 
правильному діапазоні, вимкніть обидва пристрої та натисніть одночасно кнопки живлення обох приймачів протягом 5-8 
секунд.

І. В КОРОБКІ
1 дитячий приймач, 1 батьківський приймач, 2 кабелі USB та 1 інструкція з експлуатації.

II. ДЕТЕВИЙ ВІДПОВІДНИК
1. Нічне світло; 2. Індикатор потужності;
3. Кнопка включення / вимкнення; 4. Довго натискайте, щоб увімкнути / вимкнути живлення;
5. Коротко натисніть 1 раз для пошуку батьківського приймача;
6. Натисніть коротко 3 рази, щоб увімкнути / вимкнути нічне світло;

ІІІ. РОБІТНИКИ РОБІТНИКІВ
1. Індикатор рівня звуку.
2. Світловий індикатор:
ЗЕЛЕНИЙ індикатор
НИЗЬКИЙ БАТЕРІЯ червоного кольору
КРАСНИЙ / ОРАНЖОВИЙ колір ЗАМІНУВАННЯ, коли БАБІФОН вимкнено
Червоний / зелений колір індикатора ЗОВНІШНЬОГО
Нічний світлодіодний індикатор
3. Натисніть і потримайте кнопку, щоб поговорити з дитиною.
4. Колискова: 1. Тривалим натисканням для включення / вимкнення; 2. Швидко натисніть на наступну колискову
5. Нічне світло.
6. Зменшіть гучність (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Натисніть і утримуйте, щоб увімкнути / вимкнути; 2. Швидке натискання для включення / вимкнення нічного 
світла ;; 3. Натисніть 3 рази, щоб встановити нічний режим.
8. Збільшити гучність (+).
9. Спілкування; 10. Вібрація; 11. Рівень звуку; 12. Колискова пісенька; 13. Нічне світло; 14. Потужність; 15. Сигнал;
І батьківський, і дитячий пристрій відповідають на будь-який тип USB-адаптера для використання зі своїм USB-з'єднанням.

IV. ТРИВОГА
4.1. Два способи регулювання вібрації: 1. Тільки вібрація: швидко натискайте кнопку збільшення гучності (-) до кінця; 2. Вібрація 
+ Звуковий сигнал: Тривалим натисканням кнопки зменшення гучності (+) 5 секунд.
4.2. Сигналізація діапазону: Поза зоною дії, постійний звуковий сигнал, червоне / зелене світло
4.3. Сигналізація з низьким рівнем заряду: звуковий сигнал кожні 30 секунд, червоний колір індикатора.
4.4. Температурний сигнал. Щоб увімкнути / вимкнути цю сигналізацію: Тримайте натискання клавіші гучності протягом 5 
секунд: увімкнено 1 звуковий сигнал, 2 - звуковий сигнал.



VAŽNO! SPREMITE OVE UPUTE ZA BUDUĆNOST POPISA.HR

UVOD
Hvala vam što ste kupili naš Audio Beephone, s dvosmjernim zvukom. Prije upotrebe ovog uređaja, pažljivo pročitajte upute i sačuvajte 
ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

NOĆNI NAČIN
Nula radio emitira, ali nema alarma za noćni domet kad je tih.
Kako postaviti noćni način rada? Kratko pritisnite tipku za uključivanje / isključivanje roditeljskog prijemnika. Indikator svijetli narančasto.

Postupak uparivanja
Babyphone je prema standardnim uparivanjima. Ako iz nekog razloga prijemnici roditelja i beba ne mogu komunicirati u ispravnom 
rasponu, isključite oba uređaja i istodobno pritisnite tipke za napajanje oba prijemnika u trajanju od 5-8 sekundi.

I. U KUTIJI
1 prijemnik za bebe, 1 prijemnik za roditelje, 2 USB kabela i 1 priručnik za uporabu.

II. BABY RECEIVER
1. noćno svjetlo; 2. indikator snage;
3. gumb za uključivanje / isključivanje; 4. Dugo pritisnite za uključivanje / isključivanje napajanja;
5. Kratko pritisnite 1 put za traženje roditeljskog prijamnika;
6. Kratko pritisnite 3 puta da uključite / isključite noćno svjetlo;

III. PRIJATELJI RODITELJA
1. Pokazatelj razine zvuka.
2. Indikatori svjetla:
ZELENI indikator
NISKA BATERIJA crvena boja
CRVENA / ORANŽNA boja PROVJERA KADA JE BABYPHON isključen
Crvena / zelena indikatorska boja IZVANI
Noćna LED indikator boja
3. Pritisnite i držite gumb za razgovor s bebom.
4. Uspavanka: 1. Dugo pritisnite za uključivanje / isključivanje; 2. Pritisnite brzo do sljedeće uspavanke
5. Noćno svjetlo.
6. Smanjite glasnoću (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Pritisnite i držite za uključivanje / isključivanje; 2. Brzi pritisak za uključivanje / isključivanje noćnog svjetla ;; 3. Pritisnite 3 
puta za postavljanje Noćnog načina rada.
8. Povećajte glasnoću (+).
9. Komunikacija; 10. Vibracija; 11. razina zvuka; 12. uspavanka; 13. noćno svjetlo; 14. Snaga; 15. signal;
I nadređeni i dječji uređaj odgovaraju na bilo koju vrstu USB adaptera za upotrebu sa USB vezom.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Dva načina podešavanja vibracije: 1. Samo vibracija: brzo pritisnite tipku za povećanje glasnoće (-) do kraja; 2. Vibracija + Audio alarm: 
Dugo pritisnite gumb za smanjivanje glasnoće (+) 5 sekundi.
4.2. Alarm dometa: Van dosega, stalni zvučni signal, crvena / zelena svjetla
4.3. Alarm za slabu bateriju: Audio alarm svakih 30 sekundi, crvena indikatorska boja.
4.4. Alarm temperature. Uključivanje / isključivanje alarma: Dugo pritisnite tipku za jačinu zvuka 5 sekundi: 1 zvučni signal uključen, 2 
zvučni signal isključen.

HRVATSKI



DŮLEŽITÉ! ULOŽTE TIETO POKYNY PRO BUDOUCÍ SEZNAM.CZ

ÚVOD
Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili zvukové bzučák s obousměrným zvukem. Před použitím tohoto zařízení si pozorně přečtěte pokyny a 
uschovejte si tuto příručku pro budoucí použití.

NOČNÍ REŽIM
Nulové rozhlasové vysílání, ale žádný alarm pro noční rozsah, když je ticho.
Jak nastavit noční režim? Krátce stiskněte tlačítko ON / OFF rodičovského přijímače. Kontrolka svítí oranžově.

Proces párování
Babyphone je ve výchozím nastavení spárován. Pokud z nějakého důvodu nemohou mateřský a dětský přijímač komunikovat ve správném 
rozsahu, vypněte obě zařízení a současně stiskněte vypínače obou přijímačů po dobu 5–8 sekund.

I. V BOXU
1 dětský přijímač, 1 rodičovský přijímač, 2 kabely USB a 1 návod k obsluze.

II. DĚTSKÝ PŘIJÍMAČ
1. noční světlo; 2. Indikátor napájení;
3. Tlačítko zapnutí / vypnutí; 4. Dlouhým stisknutím zapnete / vypnete napájení;
5. Krátce stiskněte jednou a vyhledejte rodičovského příjemce;
6. Krátkým třikrát stiskněte pro zapnutí / vypnutí nočního světla;

III. PŘIJÍMAČE RODIČŮ
1. Indikátor hladiny zvuku.
2. Světelný indikátor:
ZELENÝ indikátor
NÍZKÁ BATERIE červená barva
ČERVENÁ / ORANŽOVÁ barva NABÍJENÍ PŘI VYPNUTÍ BABYPHONU
Červená / zelená barva indikátoru VNĚJŠÍ
Noční LED barva indikátoru
3. Stisknutím a přidržením tlačítka můžete mluvit s dítětem.
4. Ukolébavka: 1. Dlouhé stisknutí pro zapnutí / vypnutí; 2. Rychle stiskněte další ukolébavku
5. Noční světlo.
6. Snižte hlasitost (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Stisknutím a přidržením zapnete / vypnete; 2. Rychlým stisknutím zapnete / vypnete noční světlo; 3. Stisknutím 3krát 
nastavíte noční režim.
8. Zvyšte hlasitost (+).
9. Komunikace; 10. vibrace; 11. Hladina zvuku; 12. Ukolébavka; 13. Noční světlo; 14. Síla; 15. Signál;
Nadřazené zařízení i dětské zařízení reagují na jakýkoli typ adaptéru USB pro použití s   připojením USB.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Dva způsoby nastavení vibrací: 1. Pouze vibrace: rychle stiskněte úplně tlačítko zvýšení hlasitosti (-); 2. Vibrace + zvukový alarm: 
Dlouze stiskněte tlačítko pro snížení hlasitosti (+) 5 sekund.
4.2. Alarm alarmu: Mimo rozsah, nepřetržité pípnutí, červená / zelená světla
4.3. Slabá baterie: zvukový alarm každých 30 sekund, barva červeného indikátoru.
4.4. Teplotní alarm. Zapnutí / vypnutí tohoto budíku: Dlouho stiskněte tlačítko hlasitosti po dobu 5 sekund: 1 pípnutí zapnuto, 2 pípnutí 
vypnuto.

ČESKY



POZOR! SPEVNIŤ TÚTO PRÍRUČKU PRE BUDÚCI LISTOVANIE.SK

ÚVOD
Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš zvukový signál s obojsmerným zvukom. Pred použitím tohto zariadenia si pozorne prečítajte pokyny a 
uschovajte túto príručku pre budúce použitie.

NOČNÝ REŽIM
Nulové rádiové vysielanie, ale bez alarmu pre nočný rozsah, keď je ticho.
Ako nastaviť nočný režim? Krátko stlačte tlačidlo ON / OFF rodičovského prijímača. Indikátor svieti oranžovo.

Proces párovania
Babyphone je v predvolenom nastavení spárovaný. Ak z nejakého dôvodu rodič a dieťa prijímače nedokážu komunikovať v správnom 
dosahu, vypnite obe zariadenia a súčasne stlačte vypínače oboch prijímačov súčasne po dobu 5 až 8 sekúnd.

I. V RÁMCI
1 detský prijímač, 1 materský prijímač, 2 káble USB a 1 návod na použitie.

II. PRIJÍMAČ KOŠÍKA
1. nočné svetlo; 2. indikátor napájania;
3. Tlačidlo zapnutia / vypnutia; 4. Dlhým stlačením zapnete / vypnete napájanie;
5. Krátko stlačte raz a vyhľadajte rodičovský prijímač;
6. Krátkym stlačením 3x zapnite / vypnite nočné svetlo;

III. PRIJÍMAČE RODIČOV
1. Indikátor hladiny zvuku.
2. Svetelný indikátor:
ZELENÝ indikátor
NÍZKA BATÉRIA červená farba
ČERVENÁ / ORANŽOVÁ farba NABÍJANIA, KDE JE BABYPHÓN VYPNUTÝ
Červená / zelená farba indikátora VONKAJŠIE
Nočná LED farba indikátora
3. Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla môžete hovoriť s dieťaťom.
4. Ukolébavka: 1. Dlhým stlačením zapnete / vypnete; 2. Rýchlo stlačte na nasledujúcu ukolébavku
5. Nočné svetlo.
6. Znížte hlasitosť (-).
7. ON / OFF: 1. Stlačením a podržaním zapnete / vypnete; 2. Rýchlym stlačením zapnete / vypnete nočné svetlo; 3. Stlačením 3 krát 
nastavíte nočný režim.
8. Zvýšte hlasitosť (+).
9. Komunikácia; 10. vibrácie; 11. hladina zvuku; 12. Ukolébavka; 13. nočné svetlo; 14. Výkon; 15. signál;
Rodičovské zariadenie aj detské zariadenie reagujú na akýkoľvek typ adaptéra USB, ktorý sa používa s ich pripojením USB.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Dva spôsoby nastavenia vibrácií: 1. Iba vibrácie: rýchlo stlačte tlačidlo zvyšovania hlasitosti (-) úplne; 2. Vibrácia + zvukový alarm: Dlho 
stlačte tlačidlo na zníženie hlasitosti (+) 5 sekúnd.
4.2. Alarm rozsahu: Mimo dosahu, nepretržité pípnutie, červené / zelené svetlá
4.3. Alarm slabej batérie: Zvukový alarm každých 30 sekúnd, farba červeného indikátora.
4.4. Teplotný alarm. Zapnutie / vypnutie budíka: Dlho stlačte tlačidlo hlasitosti na 5 sekúnd: 1 pípnutie zapnuté, 2 pípnutia vypnuté.

SLOVENSKÝ



VIGYÁZAT! KÖVESSE EZT A KÉZIKÖNYVET A JÖVŐBENI LISTÁHOZ.HU

BEVEZETÉS
Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a kétféle babamonitorunkat. A készülék használata előtt �gyelmesen olvassa el az utasításokat, és őrizze 
meg ezt a kézikönyvet a későbbi felhasználás céljából.
 

ÉJSZAKAI MÓD
Nulla rádiófrekvenciás sugárzás, de éjszakai üzemmódban nincs riasztás csendes állapotban.
Hogyan állíthatom be az éjszakai módot? A szülői egységen gyorsan nyomja meg háromszor az ON / OFF gombot, a jelzőfény 
narancssárgává válik.

FELELÉSI ELJÁRÁS
A bébi monitor alapértelmezés szerint párosítva. Ha valamilyen okból a szülő és a baba egység nem tud kommunikálni a megfelelő 
tartományban, kapcsolja ki mindkét egységet, és hosszan nyomja meg mindkét egység bekapcsológombjait egyszerre 5-8 másodpercig.

I. A doboz belsejében
1 babaegység, 1 szülői egység, 2 USB-kábel, 1 USB-adapter, 1 lítium lon elem és 1 kézikönyv.
Hatótávolság beltéri: 30-50 m-ig, kültéri távolság: 270-300 m-ig;

II. BABY EGYSÉG
1. Éjszakai fény; 2. Teljesítményjelző;
3. Be / Ki bekapcsoló gomb; 4. Hosszan nyomja meg az áramellátás be- és kikapcsolásához;
5. Gyors egyszer nyomja meg a szülőegység oldalát; 6. Az éjszakai fény be- és kikapcsolásához gyorsan nyomja meg háromszor;

III. SZÜLŐ EGYSÉG
1. A zajszint jelzője
2. Funkciókijelző:
Zöld vaku TÖLTÉS
Piros / narancssárga villog Töltés, amikor kikapcsol
Piros villanás AKKUMULÁTOR
Piros / zöld vaku villog
Narancssárga éjszakai üzemmód
3. Nyomja meg a beszélgetéshez: nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a gombot a csecsemővel való beszélgetéshez.
4. Lullaby: 1. Hosszan nyomja meg a / o turn bekapcsolásához; 2. Gyorsan nyomja meg a következő altatódalhoz
5. Éjszakai fény.
6. Hangerő (-).
7. BE / KI: 1.Hosszan nyomja meg a be- / kikapcsoláshoz; 2.Gyors megnyomásával kapcsolja be / ki az éjszakai fényt; 3.Gyorsan nyomja 
meg háromszor a Night mode beállításához.
8. Hangerő (+).
9. Intercom; 10. Rezgés; 11. Kötet; 12. altatódal; 13. Éjszakai fény; 14. Teljesítmény; 15. jel;
Mind a szülőegység, mind a babaegység bármilyen USB-adapterhez alkalmas, USB-csatlakozásukkal történő működéshez.
TIPPEK ÉS TRÜKKÖK:
1.Hagy nyomva tartja a gombot a beszélgetéshez, és a +/- gomb gyors megnyomásával módosíthatja a beszélgetés hátsó hangját a 
babaegységben.

IV. RIASZTÁS
4.1. A rezgés beállításának két módja: 1. Csak a rezgés: gyors nyomás a hangerővel (-) a végig; 2. Rezgés + hangjelzés: Hosszan nyomja 
meg a hangerőt (+) 5 másodpercig.
4.2. Hatótávolság riasztás: Távolsági tartomány, állandó sípolás, piros / zöld fény villog
4.3. Alacsony akkumulátor riasztás: 30 másodpercenként hangjelzés, minden 30 másodperc sípolással, piros villogással.
4.4. Hőmérséklet riasztás. A riasztás be- és kikapcsolása: hosszan nyomja meg a Hangerő gombot 5 másodpercig 1 sípolás bekapcsolva, 2 
sípolás kikapcsolva.

MAGYAR



ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ
Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε τους δύο τρόπους παρακολούθησης μωρού μας. Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε αυτή τη συσκευή, διαβάστε 
προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες και φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.
 
ΝΥΧΤΕΡΙΝΗ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ
Μηδενική εκπομπή ραδιοσυχνοτήτων αλλά όχι συναγερμός εμβέλειας κάτω από την κατάσταση νύχτας όταν είναι αθόρυβη
Πώς να ρυθμίσετε τη νυχτερινή λειτουργία; Γρήγορο πάτημα του κουμπιού ON / OFF 3 φορές στη γονική μονάδα, η ενδεικτική λυχνία 
γίνεται πορτοκαλί.

ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΑ ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗΣ
Η οθόνη μωρού είναι προεπιλεγμένη. Εάν για οποιονδήποτε λόγο οι γονείς και οι μονάδες μωρών δεν μπορούν να επικοινωνήσουν στο 
σωστό εύρος, απενεργοποιήστε και τις δύο μονάδες και πατήστε ταυτόχρονα τα κουμπιά τροφοδοσίας και των δύο μονάδων για 5-8 
δευτερόλεπτα ταυτόχρονα.

Ι. ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΑ ΤΟ ΚΟΥΤΙ
1 μονάδα μωρού, 1 γονική μονάδα, 2 καλώδια USB, 1 προσαρμογέα USB, 1 μπαταρία Lithium lon και 1 εγχειρίδιο.
Εύρος εσωτερικού χώρου: έως 30-50 μέτρα, Εύρος υπαίθρου: μέχρι 270-300 μ.

ΙΙ. ΜΠΑΡ ΜΟΝΑΔΑ
1. Φως νυκτός. 2. Ένδειξη ισχύος.
3. Κουμπί ενεργοποίησης / απενεργοποίησης. 4. Πατήστε παρατεταμένα για ενεργοποίηση / απενεργοποίηση της τροφοδοσίας.
5. Γρήγορη πίεση 1 φορά στη σελίδα γονικής μονάδας, 6. Γρήγορο πάτημα 3 φορές για να ενεργοποιήσετε / απενεργοποιήσετε το φως 
νυκτός.

III. ΜΟΝΑΔΑ ΓΟΝΕΙΑΣ
1. Ένδειξη στάθμης ήχου
2. Ένδειξη λειτουργίας:
Πράσινο φλας ΧΡΕΩΣΗ
Κόκκινο / πορτοκαλί φλας ΦΟΡΤΩΣΗ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
Κόκκινο φλας ΧΑΜΗΛΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ
Το κόκκινο / πράσινο αναβοσβήνει
Πορτοκαλί νυχτερινή λειτουργία
3. Πατήστε για να μιλήσετε: πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί για να μιλήσετε στο μωρό.
4. Lullaby: 1. Πατήστε παρατεταμένα για να ενεργοποιήσετε / o �; 2. Γρήγορη πίεση στο επόμενο σκηνικό
5. Φως νυκτός.
6. Όγκος (-).
7. EIN / AUS: 1. Lang drücken, um das Gerät ein- oder auszuschalten. 2. Drücken Sie schnell, um das Nachtlicht ein- oder auszuschalten. 3. 
Drücken Sie dreimal schnell, um den Nachtmodus einzustellen.
8. Lautstärke (+).
9. Gegensprechanlage; 10. Vibration; 11. Volume; 12. Wiegenlied; 13. Nachtlicht; 14. Macht; 15. Signal;
Sowohl die Elterneinheit als auch die Babyeinheit sind mit USB-Adaptern aller Art für den Betrieb über den USB-Anschluss ausgestattet.
TIPPS:
1. Lang drücken Drücken Sie diese Taste, um zu sprechen, und drücken Sie kurz die Lautstärketaste +/-, um die Rücksprechstimme der 
Babyeinheit zu ändern.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Zwei Möglichkeiten zum Einrichten der Vibration: 1. Nur Vibration: Drücken Sie die Lautstärke (-) kurz bis zum Ende. 2. Vibration + 
Audioalarm: Halten Sie die Lautstärke (+) 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt.
4.2. Reichweitenalarm: Reichweitenüberschreitung, Dauerton, rot / grünes Licht blinkt
4.3. Alarm bei schwacher Batterie: Alle 30 Sekunden akustischer Alarm, alle 30 Sekunden Piepton, rotes Blinken.
4.4. Temperaturalarm. Ein- / Ausschalten dieses Alarms: Halten Sie die Lautstärketaste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt. 1 Piepton ertönt, 2 
Pieptöne ertönen. 2 ακουστικά.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ



ÖNEMLİ! GELECEK REFERANS İÇİN TUTMAKTR

GİRİŞ
GİRİŞ
İki yönlü bebek monitörümüzü satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz. Bu cihazı kullanmadan önce talimatları dikkatlice okuyun ve ileride 
başvurmak için bu kılavuzu saklayın.
 

GECE MODU
Sıfır radyo emisyonu, ancak sessiz olduğunda Gece Modu altında alarm alarmı yok.
Gece Modu nasıl ayarlanır? Ebeveyn ünitesinde 3 kez AÇMA / KAPAMA düğmesine hızlıca basın, gösterge ışığı turuncu olur.

ÇİFTLEŞME PROSEDÜRÜ
Bebek monitörü varsayılan olarak eşleştirilmiştir. Herhangi bir nedenden ötürü, ebeveyn ve bebek üniteleri doğru aralıkta iletişim 
kuramıyorsa, her iki üniteyi de kapatın ve her iki ünitenin güç düğmelerine aynı anda 5-8 saniye basılı tutun.

I. KUTU İÇİ
1 Bebek Ünitesi, 1 Ebeveyn Ünitesi, 2 USB kablosu, 1 USB adaptörü, 1 Lityum lon batarya ve 1 kullanım kılavuzu.
Kapalı alan: 30-50m'ye kadar, Açık alan: 270-300m'ye kadar;

II. BEBEK ÜNİTESİ
1. Gece lambası; 2. Güç göstergesi;
3. Açma / Kapama güç düğmesi; 4. Gücü açmak / kapatmak için uzun basın;
5. Ana üniteye 6 kez hızlıca basın, 6. Gece lambasını açmak / kapatmak için 3 kez hızlıca basın;

III. VELİ BİRİM
1. Ses seviyesi göstergesi
2. İşlev Göstergesi:
Yeşil �aş ŞARJ
Kırmızı / turuncu �aş kapalıyken şarj
Kırmızı �aş düşük pil
Kırmızı / Yeşil �aş RANGE OUT
Turuncu GECE MODU
3. Konuşmak için basın: bebekle konuşmak için düğmeyi basılı tutun.
4. Ninni: 1. / o � açmak için uzun basın; 2. Bir sonraki ninni hızlı basın
5. Gece lambası.
6. Ses (-).
7. ON / OFF: Açmak / kapatmak için 1.Long basın; 2.Hızlı gece ışığı açmak / kapatmak için basın; 3. Gece modunu ayarlamak için 3 kez hızlı 
basın.
8. Ses (+).
9. İnterkom; 10. Titreşim; 11. Hacim; 12. Ninni; 13. Gece lambası; 14. Güç; 15. Sinyal;
Hem ebeveyn ünitesi hem de bebek ünitesi, USB bağlantılarıyla çalışmak için her türlü USB adaptörüne uyar.
İPUÇLARI & HİLELER:
1. Uzun basış Konuşmak için basın ve bebek ünitesindeki konuşma sesini değiştirmek için +/- hızlı basın.

IV. ALARM
4.1. Titreşimi ayarlamanın iki yolu: 1. Yalnızca titreşim: sonuna kadar hızlı basma sesi (-); 2. Titreşim + Sesli alarm: Uzun basma sesi (+) 5 
saniye.
4.2. Aralık alarmı: Aralık aşıldığında, sürekli bip sesi, kırmızı / yeşil ışıklar yanıp sönüyor
4.3. Düşük pil alarmı: Her 30 saniyede bir sesli alarm, her 30 saniyede bir bip sesi, kırmızı yanıp sönme.
4.4. Sıcaklık alarmı. Bu alarmı açma / kapama: Ses tuşuna 5 saniye boyunca basılı tutun 1 bip sesi açık, 2 bip sesi kapalı.
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